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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., *
Plaintiff,
. *
vs- B No. 00- §9 -CD
*
ROBERT G. PRISK,
Defendant. *

*

Type of Pleading: COMPLAINT

*

Action in Ejectment

Filed on behalf of: PLAINTIFF

*

*

Counsel of record for this party:

*  James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Pa. ID#: 06820

211 % E. Locust Street
¥  P.O.Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
* (814) 765 - 1601

FILED

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., *
Plaintiff,
*
-VS- : No. 00 - -CD
*
ROBERT G. PRISK,
Defendant. *
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice
are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing
with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered
against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for
any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other
rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE
Market and Second Streets

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JOHN J. ERRIGO, JIR., *
Plaintiff,
*
-vs- No. 00 - -CD
Ed
ROBERT G. PRISK,
Defendant. *
COMPLAINT

AND NOW COMES, the Plaintiff John J. Errigo, Jr., who by and through his attorney

James A. Naddeo does hereby set forth the following factual averments:

COUNT I - EJECTMENT

1. The Plaintiff is John J. Errigo, Jr., an adult individual currently residing at P.O. Box
146, Curwensville, Pennsylvania.

2. The Defendant is Robert G. Prisk, an adult individual currently residing at 440 Schofield
Street, Curwensville, Pennsylvania.

3. By deed dated September 24™ 1993 and recorded in the Office of the recorder of Deeds
of Clearfield County, Deed Book 1562, Page 211, Plaintiff acquired a parcel of land situated
in Curwensville Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania from Howes Leather Corporation.
A true and correct copy of the aforementioned deed is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

4. On December 11™, 1995, Plaintiff and Howes Leather Corporation signed another deed
to correct the description of the property to accurately describe the parcel, which the parties
intended to convey in the original deed. A true and correct copy of the aforementioned
corrective deed is attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

5. At some time in the early spring of 1997, Plaintiff agreed to sell to Defendant the
aforementioned parcel of land at a purchase price of $135,000.00 with $25,000.00 to be paid
as a down payment and the balance to be payable over the next six years at 9% interest.

6. Following a title abstract of the property, it was determined that the subject property had
a corner that protruded approximately 14 feet onto a neighboring property, which was not
transferred in the deed from Howes Leather to Plaintiff.



6. Subsequently, a series of written correspondence took place and the original agreement
between the parties was rescinded and a new agreement was reached, whereby the purchase
price was reduced to $100,000 over a three year amortization period with interest to be
charged at 9%. In addition, Plaintiff assumed responsible for the property’s financing and
Defendant was responsible for payments to the Plaintiff in the amount of $1000 per month
commencing in September 1997 with a balloon payment to be made at the end of the three
years. A true and correct copy of the correspondence between the parties’ respective counsel,
which outlines the terms of this arrangement, is attached hereto as Exhibit “C”.

7. Settlement between the parties was originally scheduled for August 27, 1999, and
Defendant’s counsel Dwight Koerber, Esquire drafted an Agreement of Sale that outlined the
negotiated terms, however the agreement was never signed by both of the parties.

8. Prior to settlement, a dispute arose between adjacent owner Howes Leather and
Defendant regarding an easement needed to provide Defendant’s trucking business with
access to the garage area of the parcel of land being acquired as well as a pre-existing sewer
line present on the Plaintiff’s property, delaying the parties’ settlement.

9. Despite the parties inability to formally settle on the agreement, Defendant assumed
possession of the property on September 1, 1997 and began making the agreed upon $1000
per month payments, which were credited towards the purchase price. Defendant also
assumed paid to Plaintiff an additional $150.00 per month to cover the monthly insurance
premiums on the property.

10. After a lengthy period of negotiations and the filing of an ejectment action and quiet
title action by the Plaintiff against Howes Leather, the aforementioned parties agreed to a
Sewer Easement Right-of-Way, an Easement allowing ingress and egress to the garage area of
the Plaintiff’s property and a Deed transferring to the Plaintiff the title to a portion of land that
“squared off” the corner as described above in paragraph 6.

11. On August 25™ 1998, these three documents were recorded consecutively in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds for Clearfield County in Deed Book 1962, Pages 527- 541. A true
and correct copy of the aforementioned documents is attached hereto as Exhibit “D”.

12. Following the recordation of these documents, the parties once again began to negotiate
for the settlement of the property so that title would formally pass to Defendant.

13. By letter dated March 10, 1999, Defendant’s counsel reiterated the terms of the
agreement and set forth the calculations for determining the amount of the “balloon payment”
due at the end of the third year, also included was a proposed $90,000.00 Promissory Note
from Defendant to Plaintiff. A true and correct copy of the aforementioned letter is attached
hereto as Exhibit “E”.

14. The above-mentioned Promissory Note was never signed by the parties and Defendant
subsequently sought private financing to pay for the transaction.



15. Defendant failed to make the required payments in a timely fashion for the months of
January, February, March, and April of 1999.

16. By letter dated April 19, 1999, Plaintiff’s counsel informed Defendant that he was in
breach of the parties’ oral agreement and that he would sell the property to the Defendant if
payment of the balance due was made within 30 days. A true and correct copy of said letter is
attached hereto as Exhibit “F”.

17. Defendant responded by making the necessary payments to the Plaintiff to bring the
transaction back up to date.

18. Beginning in April of 2000, Defendant again began failing to make the required
payments towards the purchase price.

19. By letter dated September 26™ 2000, Plaintiff again informed Defendant that he was in
default on his payments and outlined the amount of money owed in missed payments along
with the amount owed under the terms of the balloon payment. Plaintiff further offered
Defendant a final opportunity to purchase the property. A true and correct copy of said letter
is attached hereto as Exhibit “G”.

20. To date, Defendant has failed and refused to cure the defaults outlined in the Plaintiff’s
September 26™, 2000, letter and has failed to make any additional payments.

21. Despite his failure to comply with the terms of the agreement and Plaintiff’s request to
vacate, Defendant has refused to vacate and surrender possession of the premises.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff requests this Honorable Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff
and against Defendant Robert G. Prisk for possession of the premises described above.

COUNT II - PAYMENTS OWED

22. The factual averments made in Paragraphs 1-21 inclusive are incorporated herein by
reference as though set forth at length.

23. Under the terms of the oral Agreement of Sale, Defendant was to pay to Plaintiff $1000
per month plus the value of the insurance premiums ($150.00 per month) for the property
beginning in September of 1997 and a balloon payment for the remaining balance due on the
property in September of 2000.

24. Defendant made all of the required payments under the terms of the agreement until
April of 2000, at which time he stopped making all payments to Plaintiff.

25. To date, Defendant has failed to make the required $1,150.00 monthly payments for
April through September of 2000 and has failed to make the required balloon payment of
$68,301.28 due under the terms of the agreement.



26. As a result of Defendant’s breach of the sales agreement, Plaintiff is entitled to damages
in the amount of the monthly payments past due and the balloon payment still owing on the
property’s purchase price, plus interest and costs, totaling in excess of $80,000.00.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff prays that this Honorable Court enter judgment against
Defendant Robert G. Prisk in an amount in excess of $80,000.00, equal to the balance owed
on the property’s purchase price plus interest and costs.

O«U/%M X [Aad ey
Japfies A. Naddeo, Esquire
orney for Plaintiff
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MADE the 24¢th dayof September
in the year nineteen hundred and ninety-three (1993);
BETWEEN HOWES LEATHER COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with
its principal office located at One Battery March, Quincy,
Massachusetts 02169, party of the second part, hereinafter referred
to as the "GRANIOR". '

A N D

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., of Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,
party of the second party, hereinafter referred to as '"GRANTEE".

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of Forty Thousand ($40,000.00) Dollars and
00/100 AAKKEKAE AR A AR AR AA R AR R AN A R AR ARA KRR LA RARR R AR X AR AAR SR A Doum

in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said grantor does bereby grant
and convey to the said grantee ,

ALL that certain parcel of land situate in the Borough of Curwensvillel
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stake in the line of land of the Veterans

of Foreign Wars, said stake being six (6) feet North of the
edge of a twenty (20) foot macadam road and being the south-
east corner of the land herein conveyed; thence along the
line of land of the Veterans of Foreign Wars North 19 degrees
19 minutes East, one hundred forty-five and 4/10 (145.4) feet
to a stake; thence along line of lands formerly of Roberts
Realty, now being iands of Howes Leather Company, Inc., the
Grantor herein, North 84 degrees 1l minutes West, seventy-
three and 6/10 (73.6) feet to a point; thence South 5

degrees 49 minutes West, one hundred thirty-seven and 5/10
(137.5) feet, more or less, to a spike; thence by a curved
line parallel with a twenty (20) feet macadam road and six
(6) feet from the edpge thereof, in a Southeasterly direction
thirty-seven and 5/10 (37.5) feet, more or less, to a stake
and place of beginning. )

BEING part of the same premises which Leo C. Ganoe, et al,

Trustees of the Franklin Realty Trust by deed dated May 16,
1990 and recorded in Clearfield County in Volume 1342 at
Eagei334 conveyed to Howes Leather Company, Inc., Grantor
erein.
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AND the said grantor will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the property

hereby conveyed.

THE  HowEs LEATHER COMPANY, 1INC. » the

said Grantor, does hereby constitute and appoint Barry I Getto President
M ’

THIS Deed is made in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Grantor, duly passed ot
a meeting of the same which was duly and legally held on the 24 thday of September ,1993

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused this Deed to be signed by its President oK Xice

TR and also by its Sccrumry, &WWHM“W&MWMWW&NW
¥, and its Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed, the day and year first above written,

Anest:

CerTIFICATE OP Resmence
I heteby certify, that the precise residence of the grantee ﬁhcrein isasfollows: 408 North Street
Curwensville, PA 16833 ;

- Attarney er Ageat for Ceances
4
Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS
$S,
On this, the  24th day of September + 1393, belote me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Barry I. Getto , who acknowledged himself
to be the President of HOWES LEATHER COMPANY, 1INC,,

the foregoing corporation, and that as such, he, being suthorized by such corporation to do %0, executed the

foregoing deed for the- purpose therein contained by signing bis name thereon as such,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my Nun.d.nnd officlal seal.
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania s
COUBEY Of ..o

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of
AD. 19 , before me, the subscriber, a

Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared

» the attomey named in the foregoing Indenture,

and by virrue and in pursuance of the suthority therein conferred upon him, acknowledged the said

INDENTURE to be the act and deed of the said
to the intent that the same may be duly recorded. |

AT ;jﬁ’f’.i

CURWENSVILLE ATTA 5Ci1O0L DISTRIC

Vel Tt ornonvnr TAX

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year aforesaid. 7> ¢ -/4-93

My Commission Expires

Notary Public
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the precise address of the grantee herein is
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of } S5

RECORDED in the Office for Recording of Deeds, etc., in and for said County, in

Decd Book No. Vol. » Page
WITNESS my Hand and Official Seal this day of 19

Recorder of Deeds

Entered of Reord__ n=14 1993, ~L40pm Karen L. Starck, Recorder
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: ¢ MADEthe - day of §
) i inthe year nineteen hundred and ninety-five (1995) !
i BETWEEN HOWES LEATHER COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with i
. i its principal office located at One Battery March, Quincy, Massachu- i

setts 02169, party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as i
"GRANTOR, "

=-AND-

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., of Curwensville, Clearfield County, PennsylVAnia[
party. of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE." :

WP P

. ¢ in hand paid, the reccipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said grantor does hereby grant-
: " andconveytothewidgrantes , his heirs and assigns,

: ALL that parcel of land lying in Curwensville Borough, Clearfield,
1 . . County, Pennsylvania, and being more particularly described as !
| 5 . follows: 'y ;

BEGINNING at a point in the western line of a 20 foot strip of land *
conveyed to the predecessors in title of Howes Leather Company,
Inc. by Robert Ferguson Post No. 842 Home Association of the -
Veterans of Foreign Wars, as seen in Deed Book 506, Page 279, said
) . : 20 foot strip is included in lands conveyed to Howes Leatherx
. ' Company, Inc., by Deed Book 1342, Page 334, said point of beginning -
i being 6 feet North from the northerly edge of pavement of Meadow |
. Street, said point being also the southeast corner of the land !
herein conveyed and running; thence North 19 degrees 19 minutes 00
seconds East for a distance of 145.40 feet along the western side ;
of a 20 foot strip of land acquired from Robert Ferguson Post No. !
842 Home Association of the Veterans of Foreign Wars by - ”
predecessors in title of Grantors by Deed Book 506, Page 279 to a °
spike set; thence North 84 degrees 34 minutes 19 seconds West for a
distance of 73.60 feet along Howes Leather Company, Inc., to a | v
) point and being the northeast corner of John J. Errigo, Jr, as was
conveyed to him in Deed Book 1190, ©Page 490; thence South 05 )
degrees 25 minutes 41 seconds West for a distance of 138.88 feet |
along John U, Errigo, Jr., as was conveyed to him in Deed Book .
1190, Page 490 by a line projecting along the center of a brick
wall to a spike found, said spike being 6 feet North of the
northerly edge of pavement of Meadow Street; thence South 81
degrees 12 minutes 46 seconds East for a distance of 38.77 feet by
a curved line parallel with the northerly edge of pavement and 6 |
feet North thereof, to a point and place of beginning.

g e g g AN~

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO covenants, easements and restrictions :
of record. ;

Said property contains 7881.47 square feet as shown on the map B

. ’ prepared by Curry and Associates dated August 14, 1995, which is !
' : : attached hereto and made a part hereof. The above description is
entered as a corrected deed to John J. Errigo, Jr. correcting the ‘
description found in Deed Book 1562, Page 211, where the adjoiner !

EXHIBIT "B"
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call of the line running along lands of Veterans of Foreign Wars is
corrected to read along a strip of land 20 feet wide now owed by
Howes Leather Company, Inc. as detailed above.

THIS DEED IS A CORRECTIVE DEED CORRECTING THE DESCRIPTION CONTAINED
IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DEED WITH NO ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATION.

{ Leachy CEXTIFY that {his document
‘s eocedrd In the Recerdar's Oftice of

CLeaF.aL COUITY 2filgs”

A |
3, - MIEiED OF RECORD ,
Lo D Ssvoke EMIE:GD, OF RECORD ”
Kowen L. Starckh BY W/ L Jedie 3

= y _— PEES {23

~ Recorder of Deedy Karen L Starck, Recorder




o unL 1723 P!GL178

AND the said grantor will SPECIALLY WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND  the property
hereby conveyed.

THE HOWES.LEATHER COMPANY, INC. ) the
said Grantor, does hereby constitute and appoint  Barry I. Getto, President,

to be its Attorney, for
it and in its name, and as and for fts corporate act arﬁAgcsegcﬁ%§%an19§vlcdge this Deed before any person
having authority under the laws of the Commonwealth of Rinosgivanse to take such acknowledgment, with the

intent that the same may be duly recorded.

THIS Deed is made in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Dircctors of the Grantor, duly passed at
¢ a meeting of the same which was duly and legally held on the 24th day of September , 1993,

el B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has caused this Deed to be signed by its President KXXXYKX %
_ PURXOREX B K also by its Secretary, SEBHXXE NN KK ERAHS X TR N g:
" XEXK and its Corporate Seal 10 be hercunto affixed, the day and year first above written. ‘g‘i A
L Gl
h° v 4,; : g

o A P X Py,
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P v HOWES LEATHER COMPANY, INC, A B

| CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE %‘:n g
i A o _ b
i | hereby certify, that the precise residence of the grantee herein is as follows: __i? v
. 408 North Street hng 90
¢ Curwensville, PA 16833 ﬁl/ ¢/ ,(/('/é e %
! A3

Attoeney o for Geantes

=

)
.

i
A

ERE SR N T,

1’ Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
: $8:
" County of .......CLEARFIELD
On this, the 27th day of October , 19 95, before me, the undersigned officer,
! personally appeared BARRY I. GETTO , who acknowledged himself ‘:
i
to be the PRESIDENT of HOWES LEATHER COMPANY, INC., ,

the foregoing corporation, and that as such, he, being authorized by such corporation to do so, executed the i:

forcgoing deed' for the purpose therein contained by signing his name thereon as such,

|sv\l'o Boro. Cm%

My cqmnr;sm Expres Apnl 29. 1
TOar, ParnSylval K ASKOGALON of oS
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvani } ss
‘ [

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

day of
AD. 19 , before me, the. subscriber, &'
Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
+ the sttorney named in the foregolng Indenture,
and by virtue and In pursuance of the authority thereln conferred upon him, acknowledged the said

INDENTURE to be the act and deed of the said
to the intent that the same may be duly recorded.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year aforesaid, !

My Coaunission Expires

Notary Public

T HEREBY CERTIFY, that the precise address of the grantee  herein is

e g ;
2 |7 g
g aiw TR I 5og 8
S . B
Nsx’d £, 5 - HI
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M= 5 & £ 0 U g
Commonwoalth of Pennsylvania
County of ........oooveerrvescsinnerrrr, } 58

RECORDED in the Office for Recording of Deeds, etc., in and for said County, in

Deed Book No. Val, , Page
WITNESS my Hand and Officlal Seal this day of ,19
Recorder of Deeds
Cnine ' ' —
tnlered of Reeed__ 2 - 1 1995 02 ¢ )
L 1%, LS KaonL Staitk, Racorder
o .
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KRINER, KOERBER & KIRK, P.C.
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

TELEPHONE (8i4) 765-9611

WILLIAM C. KRINER FAX (814) 765-9503 COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
DWICHT L. KOERBER, JR. August 4 , 1997 WILLIAM T. DAVIS
ALAN F. KIRK
James A. Naddeo, Esquire Via Facsimile (814) 765-8142
JAMES A. NADDEO & ASSOCIATES & U. S. First Class Mail

211 1/2 East Locust Street
P. O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830 ///

RE: ERRIGO TO PRISK
Dear Jim:

Our clients have had a series of discussions with one
another, and it appears that they have restructured the above
referenced deal in a fashion that will be suitable to both of them.
The deal which Bob Prisk tells me that he and Jack Errigo discussed
this past Friday, and then reaffirmed over the weekend, is as

follows:
1. $100,000.00 purchase price.
2. $10,000.00 credit for the prior payments that
Bob Prisk has made to Jack Errigo.
3. Jack Errigo will handle financing.
4. The financing calls for payments at the rate of

$1,000.00 per month, with the loan amortized over a nine
year period.? '

5. At the end of three years, there will be a
balloon payment, paying off the amount of unpaid
principal that is still owed at that time.

6. There would be an agreement drafted covering
the transaction.

7. Bob Prisk would take possession in the very
near future, with the first payment to be made at the end
of the month.

My client did not know the interest rate that would be
charged. I attempted to "back out" the interest rate by looking at
amortization schedules, but was not able to come up with a figure.

EXHIBIT "C"



James A. Naddeo, Esquire
JAMES A. NADDEO & ASSOCIATES
August 4, 1997

Page 2

8. The property to be transferred is the complete
building complex, which is really comprised of two
separate deeds rather than one.

There are some additional details that I would propose,
based upon the discussion that I have had with Bob Prisk. To my
understanding, there has not been a direct discussion between Bob
Prisk and Jack Errigo on these topics. The topics and the way I
would like to have them addressed are as follows: »

a. Footnote number 1 addresses the interest rate.
I will wait to receive your input on that.

b. I will draft the contract and the promissory
note.

c. You will draft the deed and the mortgage.

d. Settlement will occur on or about August 18-20,

1997. I picked these dates so that they would be in the
near future, but I still need to have title work done on
the second deed covering the transaction as we have only
done title work on one of the two parcels.

e. Ropert Prisk will start using the premises in
the very near future. Along these lines, I understand
that Jack Errigo is in the process of having the
utilities transferred over to Bob Prisk.

f. The monthly payments that are made in the
amount of $1,000.00 would begin on September 1, 1997, and
would be paid on the first of each consecutive month for
three years thereafter until the balloon payment is made.

- The parties had talked about the first payment at the end
of the month, and I have simply translated that to mean
the first of each month instead.



James A. Naddeo, Esquire
JAMES A, NADDEO & ASSOCIATES
August 4, 1997

Page 3

g. Jack Errigo will cause to be issued from Howe'’s
Leather a corrective deed/supplemental deed that would
result in the land conveyed to Bob Prisk fully
encompassing the part of the building that appears to
currently stick out over the edge of the boundary line.

h. The corrective deed/supplemental deed will be
presented within 60 days.

i. The parties will split the realty transfer tax
and prorate the county/township real estate taxes on a
calendar year basis, and the school taxes on a fiscal
year basis.

. Bob Prisk will have an insurance policy issued
naming Jack Errigoc as the mortgage holder.

Details concerning any and all leases will be presented
to Bob Prisk prior to settlement, with appropriate assignments to

the lease, if any, to be made at settlement.

soon as possible.

Please review the foregoing terms with your client as
Then, kindly be in touch with me so that we can

finalize all details and have the contract drafted.

DLK/sw
cc:

I will be waiting to hear your thoughts on this matter.

Very truly yours,

Mr. Robert G. Prisk
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
2112 EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING
P.O. BOX 552

TELEPHONE CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

TELECOPIER
(814) 765-1601

(814) 765-8142
August 7, 1997

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Kriner, Koerber & Kirk, P.C.
110 North Second Street
P.O.Box 1320

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Errigo to Prisk
Dear Skip:

I have had an opportunity to review your letter with Jack Errigo. His
response is as follows:

a) Paragraph 1 through 8 of your letter are consistent with his
understanding of the transaction as it presently stands. '

b) Because of the reduced monthly payment, interest is to be charged at '
the rate of 9% rather than 8% as previously negotiated.

¢) Paragraphs A through F and I through J are acceptable.
d) Paragraphs G and H present a problem. We have discussed this issue
previously and it is my position that my client can pass marketable title to the land and

improvements, despite the fact that the building extends beyond the property line.

If you require a corrective deed, my client will do so, but at Mr. Prisk’s

expense.
Sincerely,
mes A. Naddeo
JAI‘\I/jsc

cc: Mr. Jack Errigo
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KRINER, KOERBER & KIRK, P.C. Aug 4 1 10n.
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW f/o 9 7
10 NORTH SECOND STREET

P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-9611

WILLIAM C. KRINER FAX (814) 765-9503 COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
DWICHT L. KOERBER, IR. WILLIAM T. DAVIS
ALAN E. KIRK August 8, 1997

James A. Naddeoc, Esqgquire
JAMES A. NADDEQO & ASSOCIATES
211 1/2 East Locust Street
P. O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 168230

Via Hand-Delivery

RE: ERRIGO TO PRISK
Dear Jim:

Enclosed herewith is the proposed settlement agreement
for the Errigo/Prisk transaction. Hopefully you will find it to be
acceptable. The one slight adjustment that I made that we had not
reviewed in our correspondence or in our phone conversation relates
to the cost of settlement, with the recognition that perhaps the
first month of payment might be necessary to be made by Robert
Prisk in order to cover the settlement costs (including any fees
that you wish to have included in settlément), imposed upon Mr.
Errigo.

Please be in touch with me and let me know if you see any
problems with the agreement. Otherwise, 1f you find it to be
acceptable, I would ask that you arrange for your client to sign it
and then return it to me.

Please bear in mind that I have not discussed with Mr.
Prisk the accommodation that you and I worked out in the way we
would handle the portion of the building that intrudes over the
boundary line. I do not anticipate that there will be any
difficulty in handling things as outlined, but if there should be
any concern at all, I will immediately be in touch with you after
I have my discussion with Mr. Prisk.

Also, I am enclosing herewith a copy of the invoice that
you sent to our office pertaining to the first settlement that
looked like it was going forward. Please let me know whether there
should be an updated invoice that would include the additional time
and expense that has been involved in this transaction.

Very truly yours,

L. L —
Koérber, (Jr.

DLK/sw \

Enclosures \\\
cc: Mr. Robert G. Prisk
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JAMES A.NADDEQO & ASSOCIATES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
211 12 EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING

P.0. BOX 552
JAMES A. NADDEO CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 TELEPHONE
CHRIS A. PENTZ TELECOPIER
MARK A. FALVO August 13, 1997 (814) 765 - 8142
Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Kriner, Koerber & Kirk, P.C.
110 North Second Street
P.O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
Re: Errigo to Prisk
Dear Skip:
[ have reviewed your Sales Agreement and have two (2) comments: A
a. I believe Paragraph 3 is incorrect. It was my understanding that a
balloon payment was to be made at the expiration of three (3) years rather than nine (9)
years.

b. I think Paragraph 6 substantially embodies our understanding, but I
would want some clarification. I will attempt to obtain a corrective deed from Howes
Leather but if that endeavor proves to be unsuccessful, the problem must be resolved by
Mr. Prisk at his expense. That expense will include suveying costs, subdivision
approvals and/or the cost of any quiet title action, etc.

Subject to the foregoing comments, we can close at your client’s
convenience.

Sincerely,

James A. Naddeo

JAN/jaw
cc: Mr. Jack Errigo (w/enc.)
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KRINER, KOERBER & KIRK, P.C.
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

TELEPHONE (814) 765-9611

WILLIAM C. KRINER FAX 8l4) 765-9503 COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
DWICHT L. KOERBER, IR. WILLIAM T. DAVIS
ALAN F. KIRK August 18, 1997

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
JAMES A. NADDEQO & ASSOCIATES
211 1/2 East Locust Street
P. O. Box %52

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: ERRIGO to PRISK
Dear Jim:

In response to your letter of August 13, 1997, I would
state as follows: .

_ 1. It was an inadvertent oversight on my part, caused
by the press of time, where the agreement indicated payoff in 9
years rather than 3 years. You are correct that the negotiated

terms call for 3 years. I am enclosing herewith the original and
one copy of the revised agreement to accommodate that change. Also
enclosed is the proposed promissory note that there would be a
balloon payment at the end of 3 years.

2. With respect to the meaning of paragraph 6, I concur
in your understanding. I have not yet, however, had a chance to
meet with my client on this topic because I was away on vacation
last week.

3. Also enclosed is a copy of the mortgage that we had
prepared, as my secretary prepared this under the assumption
that the buyer would to do so. I thought it would be easier for
you to do so because you would have the legal description in place.
In any event, all we need is the legal description to complete the
mortgage.

4, With respect to the taxes, we show the county and
borough taxes in the amount of $97.29 and $212.27 as being paid,
with the school taxes being unpaid showing the discount amount of
$473.89 being due ($483.56 face value).

I will be in touch with you in the very near future
concerning a settlement date.

Very truly yours,

DLK/sw
Enclosures
cc: Mr. Robert G. Prisk
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THIS INDENTURE

¥\
MADE the /ZL \ day of CZ&L%LLAJr’ . 1998, by and
- J

between HOWES LEATHER CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania ' business

corporation with its office and place of business at 101 Meadow
Street, Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16833,
hereinafter called “GRANTOR*

AND
JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., an individual who resides at R.D. #1
Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16833, hereinafter
called "“GRANTER.”

. Nitnessath, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
and no/100 (51.00), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the
said VG;antor does hereby release and quit claim to the said
Grantee, his heirs aﬁa assigns

ALL that certain parcel of land lying in Curwensville Borough,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and being more particularly
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the building where it
intersects with the western line of Howes
Leather Company, Inc., as was conveyed to it
by Deed Book 1342, page 334, said point being
South nineteen (19°) degrees nineteen (19)
minutes zero (00”) seconds West fifty-five
and seventy hundredths (55.70) feet from a
spike set at the corner of Howes Leather
Company, Inc., with John J. Brrigo, Jr., as

EXHIBIT "D"




o

A 1 Uk Bt
|
1
i
.

19621528 o R

was conveyed to him by Deed Book 1562, page
211, said point being the northern most
corner of the land herein conveyed and

gt e ot PO
[ N

running: thence along the building and
through Howes Leather Company, Inc. South 9
five (5°) degrees eighteen (18') minutes

.
gty

eighteen (18") seconds West twenty-three and
forty-seven hundredths (23.47) feet to the
corner of the building; thence along the
building and through Howes Leather Company,
Inc., North eighty-four (84°) degrees forty-
one (41') minutes forty-two (42") seconds
West five and eight-six hundredths (5.86)
feet to a point on the eastern line of John
J. Erriqgo, Jr., as was conveyed to him by
Deed Book 1562, page 211; thence along John
J. Errigo, Jr., North nineteen (19°) degrees
nineteen (19') minutes =zero (00”") seconds
East twenty-four and nineteen hundredths
(24.19) feet to a point and place of
beginning.

R min,

Containing 68.75 square feet as shown on map
prepared by Curry and Associates dated August
14, 1995, and revised April 10, 1998, a copy
of which is attached hereto as Exhibit *A.*

AND BBING a portion of the same premises conveyed to Howes
Leather Company, Inc., by deed dated May 16, 1990, and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in
Deed and Record Book 1342, page 334; and being a portion of the
same premises conveyed to Howes Leather Corporation, by deed
dated March 31, 1996, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Clearfield County in Deed and Record Book 1760, page
92.

This. Deed is made under and by virtue of
Resolution of the Board of Directors of the

Grantor duly pasbed at a regular meeting
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

8s.
COUNTY OF

On this {yday of /Zf(ﬂ/

Notary Public the undersigned officer,

?//.M’/ ,/7/[41)2[1

/¢¥Jhig/;4 of Howes Leather Corporation,
and that he as such /:;;2:/a4<:tL

do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein

o se ae

,» 1998, before me a

personally appeared

who acknowledged himself to be the

a corporation,

. being authorized to

ined y signing the name of the corporation by himself as

n(J/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official

seal.

{ hereby CERTLEY that this document \M ﬁ Z
3 recorded In the Recorder’s Office of

‘learfield Co unty, Pennsylvania. Notary Public

Helon L, Ard ary, Notary Public
Curwensville Bero, Cleartisld Coun
114 2 4 *4s Commission Expires April 22, 2001

Karen L. Starck
Recorder of Deeds

F-r5-4
CLEARRELD COUNTY
ENTERED OE RECORD
Thg S 2§ P

BY Jesie o o

FEES /7.40
Kareo L Starck, Lmrzgp
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. thereof, held on' the _Z_}_'_cj_ day of
.f Juyy , 1998, a full quorum
‘ being present, authorizing and directing the
1 same to be done.
‘! IN WMSS_ WHERBOF, The said grantor has
:! caused its common and corporate. seal to be
« affixed to these presenta by the hand of its
f President, and the same to be duly attested
-“ by its Secretary.
B 2
Dated the day and year first al,ao‘{étz%“:i%egcg.& \
g ATTEST: HOWES LEATHER conmu‘r,zl' rg\“é; }
. Prasai v Ouage kil 8577
&Mﬁm
: CERTIFICATE OP RESIDENCE
| I hereby certify that the precise residence of the grantee
herein 18 John J. Brrigo, Jr., R.D. #1, Curwensville,
| Pennsylvania 16833,

for Grantee

d/m 4 7774)/ LL—
[
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EASEMENT

HOWES LRATHER CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania business corporation

with its office and place of business at 101 Meadow Street,

Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16833 hereinafter

referred to as “GRANTOR®, in consideration of One and no/100 ($1.00)

and intending to be legally bound, does grant, sell and convey unto

JOENR J. ERRIGO, JR., an individual who resides at R.D, ¥,

Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16833, hereinafter

referred to as “GRANTEEY, a perpetual easement and right-of -way upon
and across the following described property of the Grantor.

1. The easement and right-of-way hereby conveyed is all that

certain tract or parcel of land more particularly described ag

follows:

ALL ﬁhat parcel of land lying 100 yards west of the intersection of
River Street with Meadow Street in Curwensvilla Borough, Clearfield

County, Pennsylvania, and being more particularly desacribed

as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the southwest corner of
John J. Brrigo, Jr., as was conveyed to him by
Deed Book 1190, page 490, said point being on
the northerly right-of-way line of Meadow Street
and at the southeast corner of the parcel herein
conveyed and running: thence North forty-six
(46°) degrees twenty-three (23') minutes fifty
(50") seconds West for a distance of ninety-five
and six hundredths (95.06) feet along the
northerly right-of-way line of Meadow Street to
a point; thence South eighty-four (84°) degrees
thirty-four (34’) minutes nineteen (197) seconds
East for a distance of seventy-four and seventy-
three hundredths (74.73) feet through Howes
Leather Company, Inc., for a new line to a point
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opposite the northerly edge of the garage door
located on the building owned by John-J. Errigo,
Jr.; thence South five (05°) degrees twenty-
five {25') minutes forty-one (41°) seconds West
¢ for a distance of fifty-eight and seventy-£five
[ hundredths (58.75) feet along John J. Errigo,
?

Jr., to a point and place of beginning.

k, i
}’ Together with and subject to covenants, '
easements, and restrictions of record.

described as the “easement area” as shown on map
prepared by Curry and Associates dated August
14, 1995 and revised April 10, 1998, hereto
attached as Exhibit *A.*

|

i

|

L . Said property contains 2,195.09 square feet and
N

,]

: ‘ AND BEING a portion of the same premises conveyed to Howes
——— Leather Company, Inc., by deed dated May 16, 1990, and recorded

: in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in
Deed and Record Bock 1342, page 334; and being a portion of the
i same premises conveyed to Howes Leather Corporation, by deed
dated March 31, 199¢, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Clearfield County in Deed and Record Book 1760, page
92.

2, The right-of-way, easement, rights, and privileges herein !
granted shall bes used only.for the purpose of ingress and egress from

the door located on the western side of the garage door of the Grantes

to Meadow Streat. This easement shall be limited to access and shall

not include parking or the storage or placement of equipment or

property within the easement herein conveyed.

;‘ V 3. The easement, rights, and privileges granted herein are

non-exclusive, Grantor reserves and retains the right to convey

H
i
|
{

similar rights and easements to guch other persons as Grantor may deem

proper.
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4. Orantor also retains, reserves, and shall continue to enjoy
the uses of the surface of such property for any and all purposes which
do not interfere with and prevent the use by Grantee of the within
easement .

S, Qrantor hereby binds itself, and {ts successors and
assigns, to warrant and defend the above described sasement and rights
unto (Qrantee, its euccessors, and assigns, againest aevery person
‘vhomnoovcr lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part theraof.

6. This instrument ehall be binding on the heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns of the parties horcta.

™
IN WITNESS WHHEREOF, this instrument is exocuted this /2 day ot

ﬂu? , 1998,

ATTEOT: HOWES LEATHER CORPORATION

Loz v [Prased vOuagad
GRANTOR
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

executed the same for the purpose therein contained. ;

Notary Public A
1 hereby CERTIFY that this document NowraiSed
© is recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cunvonmia Boro, Clearteld Cov
E Clearfield County, Pennsylvania. My Commission Expires Apal 23, 2001 }-vwsu,,

19620535

s8.

//W/J/ 1998,
—

On this, the Q// day of

. before me the undersigned, personally appeared‘flffﬂ//];ﬂ ﬂut/l_
“ . - 7 -
¥ who acknowledges himself to be the %J/ ’”CZ of Howes |

Leather Corporation, and as  such acknowledged that /C—- !

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official
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SEWER EASEMENT RIGET-OF-WAY

THIS8 AGREEMENT by and between JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., an
individual who resides at R.D. #1, Curwensville, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvan.ia 16833, hereinafter referred to as “GRANTOR*
and HOWES LEATHER CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania business
corporation with its office and place of business at 101 Meadow
Street, Curwensville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16833,
hereinafter referred to as “GRANTEE."

bwnxnns, :

Grantor is the owner of premises situate in

Curwensville Borough, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, which
adjoins premises of Grantee; and
! WHEREAS, a prior Grantor of Grantor and Grantee installed
sanitary sewer lines in, upon and under the premises of both
Grantor and Grantee;
AND WHERRAS, it is the intention of this Easeme_nt Agreement
to ratify and confirm the actions of the prior Grantor and to
grant "and convey to Grantee herein the right to comstruct,

reconstruct, "repair, and maintain the sanitary sewer line in,

upon and under the lands of Grantor herein.

ST
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! NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

i and no/100 ($1.00) and intending to be legally bound, the
% parties agree as follows:

; 1. Grantor conveys to the Grantee an easement and right-
: of-way twenty (20) feet in with (ten [10] feet on each side of
| the sanitary sewer iines) for sanitary sewer lines which are
upon and under lands conveyed to him in certain

. deeds dated October 30, 1987,

2

]

!

i

H located in,
f? and recorded in the Office of the

and deeds dated September 24, 1993, and recorded in the
| Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County in Deed
] .

{ Book 1562, page 211, as corrected by deed dated the day of

« 1935, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder

of Deeds of Clearfield County in Deed Book 1723, page 176.

2, The right-of-way, easement, rights, and privileges

herein granted shall be only for the purpose of ingress and

egress to operate, maintain, repair, construct, and reconstruct
the private sanitary sewer lines in their present location.

3. Grantee agreea that after performing such activities
construct or reconstruct the

necessary to maintain, repair,

sanitary sewer lines, it will restore the property of the
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Grantor to its condition prior to the aforesaid activities of

i Grantee.

] 4. Grantor also retains, resgserves, and shall continue to
enjoy the use of the surface of such property for any and all
‘ purposes which do not interfere with and prevent the use by
Grantee of the within easement. i

5. Grantor hereby binds itself, and its successors and
{ - || assigns, to warrant and detend‘the above described right;ot-way
i

and rights unto Grantee, his heirs and assigns, against every

person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any

part thereof.

6. Thie instrument shall be. binding on the heirs,

.‘ .
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of the

parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed this /777

day of ., 1998.

WITNESS:

a0l
JOWJ. Bréd{go, Jr., @rantor

T T,
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i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : !
' : 8s. l
N I
! | COUNTY OP CLEARFTELD i
i i !
i | » i
i . 7 |
f! On this, the // day of Z . 1998,
i |
before me the undersigned, Personally appeared JOHN J. ERRIGO, !
|
I
JR., known to me or aatisfactorily Proven to be the person whose |
ame is subscribed to the instrument, and acknowledged that he !
|
€xecuted the same for the Purpose therein contained f:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto get my hand and official

Notartal Seal
Ji A, Wasitko, Notary Public
Clea oid Boro, Cluartisid C
Wag 1), aoe Commission Expires Nov, 18, 1
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DwicHT L. KOERBER, JR.
ATTORNEY- AT - Law 99
110 NORTH SECOND STREET &
P. 0. Box 1320 _ %é&R,X>XLY9

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 18830

TELEPHONE (814) 7685-9611
FAX (814) 765 -9503

March 10, 1999

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
JAMES A. NADDEO & ASSOCIATES
211Y East Locust Street

P. O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: PRISK/ERRIGO MATTER
Dear Jim:

The matter that has delayed me in moving forward in this
case is accounting for the past payments that have been made and
coming up with an appropriate Promissory Note to cover what the
original deal was.

Enclosed herewith is a Promissory Note that I believe
properly reflects the terms of the understanding between the
parties. Because we were uncertain as to how the payment
arrangement would be amortized, we called County National Bank
and asked what the monthly payments would be on a $90,000.00 loan
amortized over three years at 9% interest. This in turn produced
a break down that is shown as follows:

$90,000 @ 9% for 3 years = $2,861.98 per
month.

$2,861.98 x 36 payments = $103,031.28.

35 monthly payments x $1,000 = $35,000 (note
that 18 payments of $1,000 each have been
made at present).

$103,031.28

-__35,000.00

$ 68,031.28 (balloon payment due for 36th payment, due
4 9/2000)

Enclosed herewith is a Promissory Note that implements what
I believe the parties had in mind. The key issue we are dealing
with is what the balloon pay off would be under the terms
negotiated, at the time the note is satisfied. According to our
calculations, when the three year period of time is completed,
the amount that would be owed at that time would be $68,031.28.

EXHIBIT "E"



Page 2
James A. Naddeo, Esquire
March 10, 1998

This is in harmony with the language that County National Bank
would use. _ :

If the enclosed Note is acceptable to you, I would like to
set up a date for settlement. For settlement, we would need to
have the deed conveying the property to Mr. Prisk and would also
need the mortgage.

I know that your clerical support has been backed up
somewhat. If you would prefer for us to prepare both the deed
and the mortgage, please advise and we will do so.

The settlement statement should be quite simple, as there is
no proration of real estate taxes because Mr. Prisk has been
paying them. Accordingly, all we would have to do is to divide
equally the realty transfer tax. Since the purchase price was
$100,000, and since that is the consideration that would be shown
on the deed, at the time of settlement we would need to have
$1,000.00 paid by Mr. Errigo. As an alternative, we could have
that deducted from the next monthly payment that would be due and
owing.

- Please advise of whether your client is prepared to move to
settlement in accordance with the terms outlined in this letter.

oerber, Jr.

Enclosure: Promissory Note
cc¢: Mr. Robert G. Prisk
DLK/jsr



.. . JAMES A. NADDEO

ATTORNEY AT LAW )
211% EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING TELEPHONE
P.O. BOX 552 (814) 765-1601
ASSOCIATE CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 TELECOPIER
LINDA C. LEWIS (814) 765-8142

April 19, 1999

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
110 North Second Street

P.0O. Box 1320

Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Errigo/Prisk Matter

Dear Skip:

v You have me lost concerning the status of this
transaction. By letter dated March 10, 1999 you indicated that
your client wished to proceed in accordance with the original
bargain. Your letter of April 8, 1999 implies that you are
pursuing private financing. These positions appear to be
somewhat inconsistent. In the meantime Mr. Prisk is in default
on his payments. He has failed to make his monthly installment
payments for January, February and March. In April he gave .my
client payment for January.

At this point I consider any relationship between our
clients to be voided by Mr. Prisk’s default. My client will
sell the property to Mr. Prisk at the agreed price provided he
tenders payment for the balance due in full within thirty days
from the date of this letter. If he fails to do so, suit will
be filed to eject him from the property. My client is prepared
to give Mr. Prisk credit toward the purchase price of the

property for all installment payments made to date. Otherwise,
my client has no interest - in personally financing this
transaction. Mr. Prisk has proved to be a questionable credit

risk from the inception of the parties’ agreement.

Sincerely,

James A. Naddeo

JAN/1cl
cc: John J. Errigo, Jr.

EXHIBIT "F"



* : ' JAMES A. NADDEO
'ATTORNEY AT LAW
211% EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING
P.0. BOX 552
ASSOCIATE CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

LINDA C. LEWIS

September 26, 2000

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
110 North Second street
PO Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
Re: Errigo / Prisk Matter
Dear Skip:

It appears as though we will have

TELEPHONE
(814) 765-1601

TELECOPIER
(814) 765-8142

to revisit the

above-captioned transaction. Mr. Prisk is six months behind on
* his payments. A balloon payment in the amount of $68,031.38 is
due this month. It is unlikely that it will be paid.

Mr. Errigo has authorized me to make the following

proposal to your client:

1. Mr. Errigo will grant a 30-day extension to October
31, 2000, provided Mr. Prisk gures the delinquency and

procures financing ‘to make the balloon payment.

2. Should Mr. Prisk accept this proposal and fail to
perform by October 31, 2000, he will voluntarily
vacate the property no later than October 31st.

3. Mr. Prisk must accept or reject this proposal by
close of Dbusiness, Friday, September 29, 2000.
Failure to accept the proposal will result in
immediate legal action.

EXHIBIT "G"
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j . Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
September 26, 2000 :
Page 2

I hope that we can resolve this matter.

Sincerely,

James A. Naddeo

JAN:srw ‘
cc: Mr. John J. Errigo, Jr. ﬁ



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR., who being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Complaint are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief.

Mg

Jony J. Ertido, dr. V -

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this /v7é£.day of January, 2001.

it //%M«/
74 - |

Notarial Seal ]
Linda C. Lewis, Notary Public
Ciearfield Born, Ciearlfield County
My Comiission Expires July 25, 2003
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10605
ERRIGO, JOHN J. JR. 01-89-CD
VS.
PRISK, ROBERT G.

COMPLAINT IN EJECTMENT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JANUARY 22,2001 AT 2:01 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
EJECTMENT ON ROBERT G. PRISK, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 440 SCHOFIELD
ST., CURWENSVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO
ROBERT G. PRISK A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
IN EJECTMENT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs
Cost Description
21.46 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

FILED

JAN 29 200t

0 Kio:ﬁf Gno
William A. Shawr
Prothonotary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

«47 e
@ Chester A. Hawkins

Sheriff

WILLIAM A, sSHAW
Prethonotary
My Commission Expires
- 1st Monday in Jan, 2002
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, PA.

Page 1 of |



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
Plaintiff,
V.
ROBERT G. PRISK,
Defendant.

FILED

reg 12 2000

liiam A. Shew
Wi‘DrothonO’taN

%X % o O o % X o

No.

E O IS S S S S S B I R R N . N S . R S

PENNSYLVANTA

01-89-CD

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

this party:

James A. Naddeo,
Pa I.D. 06820

Esq.

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA
(814) 765-1601

16830

o
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
Plaintiff,
V.

No. 01-89-CD

ROBERT G. PRISK,

Lo S T T I

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
copy of Notice of Default in the above-capticned action was served
on the following persons and in the following manner on the 12th
day of February, 2001:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Robert G. Prisk
440 Schofield Street
Curwensville, PA 16833

mes A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211"/, EAST LOCUST STREET
PO. B2X 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN.THE .COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

ERRIGO, JR.,

JOHN J.
a Plaintiff,
V.
ROBERT G. PRISK,
. Defendant.

FILED

Willam A Shaw
Prothonotary -

CIVIL DIVISION

* o k% *‘*_

"No.

T I T Tk S T S R

01-89-CD -

Type of Pléading:

Praecipe for Default

Judgment

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

this party:

* James A. Naddeo, Esq.

Pa I.D. 06820

.. 211 1/2 E. Locust Street
‘P.0O.. Box 552
~Clearf1eld "PA 16830

(814) 765- 1601



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
' Plaintiff,

v. 0. 01-89-CD

*okE F E X K

ROBERT G. PRISK,
- Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF -DEFAULT JUDGMENT

. TO THE PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment of defauit in favor of Plalntlff
Jehn_J. Errigo, Jr., and against'defendant, Robert G. Prisk,’for
his failure to plead torthebcemplaint in this actienbwithin the
1required time.vyThe cobplaint'contaiuS'a hetieeitb'defend within
.thenty' (20) days frem' the date of eervice tbereof. Defendant,
Robert G. PriskvAwas served with the Complaint on January 22, 2001
and hlS answer. was due to be flled on February 12, 2001

Attached ‘as Exh;blt "AY ie a copy of Plalntlff’
:writtenathiceﬂof intention to Eile'Praecibe for Entry of Defaultr
Judgment as well .as copy of Certlflcate of Serv1ce marked Exhibit
"B" show1ng the date of serv1ce of the Default Judgment whlch I
certify was:mailed by regular mail to;the Defendant_on February
b12, 2001, which is at Ieast;ten days prier to the filiug of this

Praecipe.

Yrra s ﬁW

.. James A..Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff”




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
Plaintiff,
No. 01-89-CD

V.

ROBERT G. PRISK,

Ok ok k% ok X k¥

Defendant.
To: Robert G. Prisk
Date of Notice: February 12, 2001
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS,
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse-
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-2641

@mé Szt

mes A. Naddeo

11% E. Locust Street, Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
{814) 765-1601

EXNEB27  YAY
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
Plaintiff,
V. 01-838-CD

ROBERT G. PRISK,

* b oF ok b ok % % o
=
(o]

Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filéd on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

A % ok ok ok %k % ok b F K ok ok ok K % ok %k ok ok F
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,

Plaintiff,

v. No. 01-89-CD

ROBERT G. PRISK,

* ok ok ok F o k& * %

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
copy of Notice of Default in the above-captiocned action was served
on the following persons and in the following manner on the 12th
day of February, 2001:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Robert G. Prisk
440 Schofield Street
Curwensville, PA 16833

més A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA NN
CIVIL DIVISION.

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,
Plaintiff, . | |
s No. 01-89-CD

ROBERT G. PRISK

% Tk ok RT R R % % *

Defendant

I'CERTifICATE OF SERVICE“
1, James A. Naddee, Esqulre, do. hereby certlfy that a
_eopy of Praec1pe for Default Judgment flled in the above captloned
action was served.on the'follow1ng persons and in the follow1ng
ﬁanner on the 15th day of Mazrch,. 2001

Flrst Class Mall Postage Prepald

Robert'G.-PriskA,
. 7440 Schofield Street’
Curwensville, PA 16833

' /42ﬂ4idéa /42%%g3g2%[f——_—
s A, Naddeo
torney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211/, EAST LOCUST STREET
P.O: ;30X 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON_ PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PE SYLVANIA U
CIVIL DIVISION

JOHN J. ERRIGO, JR.,

Plaintiff,

V.

'ROBERT G. PRISK,
Defendant.

o TN
)

*

*

* . . ’
*  No. 01-89-CD
. S
.

.

NOTICE

NOTICE iélgiven'thét‘a JUDGMENT.in the above captioned

matter has been eﬁtered_agains:jyou in’thé‘amountAof $75,201.28

with interest and costs.

of the sUbjéct premises.

Judgment is'aiso-given for possession |

PROTHONOTARY -




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY", = JJ
PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
John J. Errigo Jr.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00089-CD
Real Debt: $75,201.28
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Robert G. Prisk Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 15, 2001

Expires: March 15, 2006

Certified from the record this 15th of March, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok ok ok ok o ook o o ook o ok sk ok sk ok o ok ok ok ok o o ok ok o o ok ok ok o ok ok ok o ok ok o ok sk ok o ook ok ok o koK o ok ok o ok ok ok ok ko sk ok o

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
John J. Errigo Jr.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00089-CD
Real Debt: $75,201.28
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Robert G. Prisk Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Defauit Judgment
Date of Entry: March 15, 2001

Expires: March 15, 2006

Certified from the record this 15th of March, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

s sfe sk 3k Sk e e she sk ok st skl e sk sk ke o sk st sk sk sk ke sk sk sk sk sk sk e sk sk sk sk s sk skosk sk kool sk sk ok sk skl sk sk sk sk e sk sfe sk sk sk sde ste sk sk e s st ke e sk sk e sk sk sk sk e ke sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Receivedon  July 26, 2001 ,f defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary 1s authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

W‘
Plaintiff/Aftgmey Johd J. Erfigo, Jr.
| FILED

JUL 2 & 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION Q TR
.

S i’\}f:///’ ¥ U
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-00089-CD
John J. Ermigo Jr.

Debt: $75,201.28
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Robert G. Prisk

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Thursday, July 26, 2001 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 26th day of July, A.D. 2001. 5 : a
‘ L .

Prothonotary
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